
Fall 2024 Fall 2025 % Change

UNR
Undergraduate 15,273.53 15,674.27 2.6%

Lower Division 9,308.20 9,676.20 4.0%
Upper Division 5,965.33 5,998.07 0.5%

  
Graduate 1,900.11 1,854.86 -2.4%

  Master's 983.67 988.75 0.5%
  Doctorate 916.44 866.11 -5.5%

  
Total 17,173.64 17,529.13 2.1%
 

UNLV  
Undergraduate 21,543.33 21,860.93 1.5%

Lower Division 13,461.93 13,728.73 2.0%
Upper Division 8,081.40 8,132.20 0.6%

Graduate 3,672.22 3,502.30 -4.6%
  Master's 2,458.33 2,227.08 -9.4%
  Doctorate 1,213.89 1,275.22 5.1%

Total 25,215.55 25,363.23 0.6%
  

NSU
Undergraduate 4,070.67 4,361.93 7.2%

Lower Division 2,710.20 2,956.80 9.1%
Upper Division 1,360.47 1,405.13 3.3%

Graduate
  Master's 71.25 116.58 63.6%

Total 4,141.92 4,478.51 8.1%
  

CSN
Lower Division 16,518.77 17,418.40 5.4%
Upper Division 289.90 317.53 9.5%

  
Total 16,808.67 17,735.93 5.5%

GBC
Lower Division 1,773.80 1,783.63 0.6%
Upper Division 287.73 303.13 5.4%

  
Total 2,061.53 2,086.76 1.2%

TMCC
Lower Division 6,008.50 6,497.17 8.1%
Upper Division 143.87 157.33 9.4%

Total 6,152.37 6,654.50 8.2%

WNC
Lower Division 2,221.60 2,261.23 1.8%
Upper Division 56.00 53.40 -4.6%

Total 2,277.60 2,314.63 1.6%

SYSTEM TOTAL 73,831.28 76,162.69 3.2%

2. Figures may not total due to rounding

1. Official Student FTE: represents end-of-semester, state supported FTE

Official Enrollment Report - Fall 2025 (End-of-Semester Report)
NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Student FTE

Notes: FTE generated from all student credit hours in state-supported courses



Fall 2024 Fall 2025 % Change

UNR
Degree Seeking 18,492 18,742 1.4%

Undergraduate 15,548 15,873 2.1%
Graduate 2,608 2,522 -3.3%
First Professional 336 347 3.3%

UG Non-degree Seeking 3,661 4,318 17.9%
GR Non-degree Seeking 178 182 2.2%

  
Total 22,331 23,242 4.1%

UNLV
Degree Seeking 29,998 30,581 1.9%

Undergraduate 24,474 25,098 2.5%
Graduate 4,498 4,403 -2.1%
First Professional 1,026 1,080 5.3%

UG Non-degree Seeking 2,673 2,770 3.6%
GR Non-degree Seeking 222 215 -3.2%

  
Total 32,893 33,566 2.0%

NSU
Degree Seeking 3,832 3,972 3.7%

Undergraduate 3,747 3,856 2.9%
Graduate 85 116 36.5%

UG Non-degree Seeking 3,701 4,419 19.4%

Total 7,533 8,391 11.4%

CSN Degree Seeking 23,899 25,512 6.7%
Non-degree Seeking 5,286 5,151 -2.6%

  
Total 29,185 30,663 5.1%

  
GBC Degree Seeking 3,305  3,497 5.8%

Non-degree Seeking 251 141 -43.8%
  

Total 3,556 3,638 2.3%
  

TMCC Degree Seeking 7,877 8,350 6.0%
Non-degree Seeking 3,313 3,799 14.7%

  
Total 11,190 12,149 8.6%

WNC Degree Seeking 3,376 3,221 -4.6%
Non-degree Seeking 1,072 928 -13.4%

Total 4,448 4,149 -6.7%

SYSTEM TOTAL 111,136 115,798 4.2%

1. Official Headcount: represents unduplicated end-of-semester student headcount

Official Enrollment Report - Fall 2025 (End-of-Semester Report)
NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Student Headcount
(unduplicated)

Notes: Unduplicated headcount for all students enrolled in at least one state-supported course. Universitties report first profesional 
unduplicated headcount separatley.


